P
a
n
e
l
P
C
B

R
R
Ordering Guide
● BBS-4020-E
Compact PC with HS-1752, 180W ATX P/S
● BBS-4020-F
Compact PC with HS-1754, 180W ATX P/S
● BBS-4020-K
Compact PC with HS-1756, 180W ATX P/S
● BBS-4020-Q
Compact PC with HS-1750, 180W ATX P/S
Accessory Options
CPU, Memory Module, 2.5" HDD, 3.5" HDD, Slim CD-ROM,
DVI Cable (only BBS-4020-E)
2
7
.3
30.0
27.3
7
.0
1.365
30.0
7
.0
27.3
7
.0
2
7
.3
30.0
01. COM 1
02. COM 2
03. COM 3
04. VGA
05. LAN + USB2.0 * 2
06. LAN + USB2.0 * 2
07. DVI (option)
08. KB/MS
09. Audio
10. COM 4
11. COM 5
12. COM 6/COM 7
13. USB2.0 * 2
14. AC In
01
02
03
04
05 06
10 11
12
13 14
0908
07
01. MS
02. KB
03. Parallel
04. COM 1
05. VGA
06. USB2.0 * 2
07. LAN + USB2.0 * 2
08. S-Video
09. Audio
10. USB2.0 * 2
11. AC In
01
02
03
04 05
07
09